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Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds sanctioned and released during the current year so far under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), State-wise;

(b) the extent to which the funds have been utilized for the purpose, State-wise;

(c) the monitoring done/follow up action taken by the Union Government to ascertain speedy utilization of the funds in this regard;

(d) whether the Government has reduced the allocation of funds under this scheme as compared to the last three years; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a) & (b): The State-wise details of funds released to the States and the expenditure incurred during 2011-12 (upto June, 2011) are at Annexure.

(c): The achievement made under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) is monitored and assessed through monthly, quarterly, half yearly and annual progress reports received from the States. Further, PMGSY is being reviewed in respect of the progress of the projects and other aspects related in the execution of the programme with the States at regular intervals. This review is undertaken through Performance Review Meetings, Regional Workshops (with a group of States), and the meetings of the Empowered Committee.

(d) & (e): The Budget allocation for PMGSY for the last three years and the current year, is as under:

2008-09 - Rs. 7,780.15 crore
2009-10 - Rs. 11,340 crore
2010-11 - Rs. 22,399.5 crore
2011-12 - BE-Rs.20,000 crore
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